

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REO NUMBER HHR90064 AGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 04-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES OPERATIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED ON PURCHASE ORDER T

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHTTERMS 08/26/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 09/25/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ********************************* BID BOND REQUIRED WITH BID SUBMISSION. ******************************** AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED WITH BID SUBMISSION *********** 0001 ĴΒ 968-32 26,950,00 DEMOLITION - TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT AND ANYTHING INCIDENTAL TO ENSURE DEMOLITION, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF AN INCINERATOR AT WILLIAM R. \$HARPE, JR. #OSPITAL, PER THE ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS. INOUIRIES: WRITTEN QUESTIONS SHALL BE ACCEPTED THROUGH CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 9/\$/2008. QUESTIONS MAY BE SENT VIA USPS, FAX, COURIER OR E-MAIL. IN ORDER TO ASSURE NO VENDOR RECEIVES AN UNFAIR ADVANTAGE, NO SUBSTANTIVE QUESTIONS WILL BE ANSWERED ORALLY. IF POSSIBLE, E-MAIL QUESTIONS ARE PREFERRED ADDRESS INQUIRIES TO: RECEIVED ROBERTA WAGNER 08 SEP 25 AM 9: 34 DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION ₽URCHASING DİVISION 2019 Washington street PURCHINO IS CIVISION EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25311 STATE OF WAY SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE

55-0482970

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

HEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

HHR90064

2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558**-**0067

ON PURCHASE ORDER

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES **OPERATIONS** VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

FEIN

55-0482970

	FREIGHTTERMS
08/26/2008	
BID OPENING DATE: 09/25/2008 BID OPENING TI	ME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PR	RCE AMOUNT
FAX: 304-558-4115 E-MAIL: ROBERTA.A.WAGNER@WV.GOV	
EXHIBIT 5	
NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFO WITHIN 90 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROC IS RECEIVED.	
CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVED RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WE NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANS SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONTRACT HERE IN.	RITTEN SHIP
WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALITHE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMURATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR LEWIS COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT)	UM WAGE
ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACTOR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUME PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED.	ST T
WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PRO A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCE	OVIDE ESSFUL.
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SHATUPE SOLUTION SOLU	DATE 9/23/08



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

AFO NUMBER HHR90064

304-558**-**0067

7	Þ	١Ġ	Ę	
			3	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES **OPERATIONS** VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED ON PURCHASE ORDER

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAI	E	SHIP	VIA	FO.B		FREIGHT TERMS
08/26/		,						,	
BID OPENING DATE	Historia	09/25/2	Marcales (1974)	la constantina		BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TTY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	IMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMQUNT
	ALL OF OF THIS	THE I	TEMS (CHECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A REQUIREMEN	Т	
	OF COMM ISSUANC THE BII	MERCIAI CE OF (DOCU	GEN CONTR MENTS	ERAL ACT . THE	LIABILITY UNLESS C	INSURAI THERWISI	LL FURNISH PR NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED I DF INSURANCE		
	FURNISH	I PROO	OF	BUILD	ERS RISK	- ALL R	FUL VENDOR SH ISK INSURANCE DF THE CONTRA	IN	
	THE BID SUBMITT BIDDER MATERIA BONDS M IRREVOC SOLVENT STATE O IN LIEU DNLY BE DR BUSI	PAYAL CHALL L BONE AY BE ABLE SURE F WEST OF A ALLOW NESS	LE TO ALSO FOR PROVINCE TERM FOR PERFORMED FOR HECKS	THE H BI FURNI 100% DED I OF IPANY INIA RMANC R PRO	STATE OF AS A BICSH A PER OF THE ACCEPTATE OF AUTHORIZ A LETT E AND LACEPTS UNITED TO THE ACCEPTATE OF ACCEPT	WEST VID BOND. FORMANCE MOUNT OF A R BOND F ED TO DO ER OF CE BOR & MA DER \$100 CPTABLE	FOTAL AMOUNT FRGINIA, SHAL THE SUCCESS BOND AND LA THE CONTRAC CERTIFIED CH FÜRNISHED BY D BUSINESS IN REDIT SUBMITT ATERIAL BOND IN O,000 PERSON IN LIEU OF TH	L BE FUL BOR/ F. ECK, A THE ED WILL WAL	
F	COVERING THE SUC REV 11	G THE CESSFU /00	ROOF‡	NG SY	A TWO ()	2) YEAR L BE A R	MAINTENANCE I EQUIREMENT OI	SOND	
	XHIBIT	7							
IGNATURÉ/		1-7-1		SEE REVE	RSE SIDE FOR T	RMS AND CON TELEPHONE		IDATE	
HOWA	rd 19	HA	NDO	رر		304-6	36-1194	4	123/08

55-0482970 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for p Quotation

RFO NUMBER HHR90064

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER B04-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES OPERATIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED ON PURCHASE ORDER

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED TER	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
08/26/2008				
		BID(OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAL ITE	M NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PROJECTS IN ACCORDANC SEQ., EVERY ALTERATION, PUBLIC WORKS IN THE CASE MORE THAN \$5 STEEL ARE RE GLASS, OR ST. IN ADDITION, FOR USE AT T. DOMESTIC ALU THE PRODUCT POUNDS OF ST. FOREIGN MADE ACCEPTED ONL TO BE UNREASO 20% OR MORE PRODUCTS IN PRODUCTS TO LABOR SURPLUE DEPARTMENT OF ONLY IF DOMES PRICE THAN TE	MINUM, GLASS & S E WITH WEST VIRG CONTRACT FOR CONG REPAIR, IMPROVEME WHERE THE COST OF STEEL ONLY, WE CONTRACT FOR CONG REPAIR, IMPROVEME WHERE THE COST OF STEEL ONLY, WE CONTRACT FOR CONG REPAIR, IMPROVEME WHERE THE COST OF STEEL ONLY, WE CONTRACT FOR COST OF STEEL ONLY, WE CONTRACT ONLY OF STEEL ONLY, WE CONTRACT FOR COST OF STEEL ONLY, WE CONTRACT FOR COST OF STEEL ONLY OF STEE	TEEL IN PUT INIA CODE STRUCTION, ENT OR MAIN IS MORE TO HERE THE CO ORE THAN 10 EWILL ACCO OUCED IN THE ERY OR EQUIL C WORKS SHAP ENTERL, UNLE OUCED IN THE ENTERL WORK OR STEEL STEEL, UNLE OUBLIC WORK OR STEEL STEEL SUNREA BID PRICE SUMINUM, GIVEN BY THE BRODUCTS ME CRODUCTS ME CRODUCTS ME	UNIT PRICE BLIC WORKS 5-19-1 ET., RECONSTRUCTION NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AND OST OF STEEL IS 0,000 POUNDS OF EPT ONLY ALUMIN HE UNITED STATE IPMENT PURCHASE ALL BE MADE OF ESS THE COST OF ESS THE COST OF ESS THAN 10,000 ES PROJECTS. PRODUCTS MAY BE PRODUCTS MAY BE PRODUCTS IS FOUN ASONABLE IF IT FOR FOREIGN MADIN ASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES IAY BE SUPPLIED PRE HIGHER IN	, , UM S D
PROVISIONS, T PETERMINES TH ALUMINUM, GLA	THE AWARD OF A CHE SPENDING OFFI AT THERE EXISTS SS OR STEEL THAT	CER OF THE A BID FOR 'IS REASON	SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN ABLE AND LOWER	
PFFICE MAY RE	ST BID DOMESTIC QUEST, IN WRITIN THE LOWEST BID F	G, A REEVA OR SUCH DO	LUATION AND MESTIC PRODUCTS	3
SIGNATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE F			
Howard of He	uper	304-63	6-1194 DAT	9/23/08



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation HHR9006

HHR90064

ેંું.	Ţ	PΑ	Οĺ		ं	
			_	5		

ADDRE	SS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
ROBERTA	···
804-558-	-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES **OPERATIONS** VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED ON PURCHASE ORDER

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATEPRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SAL	£	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.	FREI	GHTTERMS
08/26/	2008								
BID OPENING DATE:	(09/25/:	2008			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NU	IMBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
					ATE IN TH		IF THEY ARE FEEL.		
•	REV 3/	/88							
	EXHIBIT	. 9							
	NOTICE PROJECT			CE & .	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT (OF CONSTRUCTION	N	
\$	ro abid	E BY 🏗	CHE F	DLLOW	ING SCHED	ULE IN	HALL BE REQUIRE ESSUING AGENCIES:	ED	
ļ	AND A L	IST O	ALL	PART	IES THAT	have pr¢	RE THE ADDENDO CURED DRAWINGS E ADDENDUM		
}	ADDENDU	м аско	OWLE	GEME	1T				
<i>‡</i>	ADDENDU	M(S) 🛕	ND H	VE M	CCEIPT OF ADE THE N OR SPECI	ECESSARY	LOWING CHECKED REVISIONS TO F, ETC		
ļ	DDENDU	M NOS	:						
1	10. 1	, ,		u u u a (a	. D. 11 - G				
-	IO . 2			11 0 0 0 0	0 0 0				
1	IO . 3			11 D G G	0 9 0				
1	IO . 4				0 9 9				
þ	O . 5			· PEE-OTY			N-12N2		
GNATURE / n .	, ,	11 1	1-	- SEE HEV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	EHMS AND CONI TELEPHONE		ATE a /	
HOW	ral,	of by	ay	rel			36-1194	ATE 9/23/08	3

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

550482970



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER HHR90064 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES **OPERATIONS** VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED ON PURCHASE ORDER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRIN	TED TI	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
08/26/					
BID OPENING DATE:	09/25		BID(OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
:				E RECEIPT OF THE	
Ī	ADDENDUM(S)	MAY BE CAU	SE FOR REJECTION	OF THE BIDS.	
; T	VENDOR MIIST	CI.FARI.V IIN	 DERSTAND THAT AN	V VEDBAT	
			ASSUMED TO BE MA		
(DRAL DISCUSS	ston held b	ETWEEN VENDOR'S I	EPRESENTATIVES	
			L IS NOT BINDING		
		1 1	WRITING AND ADDEI FFICIAL ADDENDUM	1	
	,	AN O	FFICIAL ADDENDOM	TO DINDING"	
	Charle	12 m A 6	16annal		
=	STUND		is wife.	NATURE	
	Trisk Yd	Cansta	uction con	MPANY	
	1	70.22		IFAN I	
	Septer	mber 2	3, 7008 DAT	re .	
	777 11/06				
1	REV. 11/96				
		CONTRAC'	FORS LICENSE		
	IDOM LITEOTET				
			DE 21-11-2 REQUI		
	STATE MUST B			NIA CONTRACTORS	
‡	LICENSING BO	ARD IS EMP	WERED TO ISSUE	HE CONTRACTORS	
				RS LICENSE MAY BE	
Ţ	NADE BY CONT	ACTING THE	WEST VIRGINIA D	VISION OF LABOR	
)	APTION COMP 25305. TELE	PHONE: (304	ING 3, ROOM 319, 1) 558-7890	CHARLESTON, WV	
Ī			-, 550 , 550 "		
			DE 21-11-11 REQU		
	ROSPECTIVE ICENSE NUMB		INCLUDE THE CONTR	ACTORS .	
†	TCTNOE NOMP	EK ON THET	Z DID.	:	
		SEE REV	 ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	
GNATURE	roedl.	Harre	TELEPHONE 304-6	36-1194 DATE 9	123/08



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ö

RFQ NUMBER HHR90064

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER

304*-*558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES OPERATIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED ON PURCHASE ORDER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE VEZDOR

DATE PRIN		RMS OF SALE		SHIP	VIA	FO:B		FREIGHT TERMS
08/26/								
BID OPENING DATE:	09/25/		encoencoro i	1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 100	BID (OPENING TIME	01:30)PM
LINE	QUANTITY		CAT NO.	ITEM NE	JMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	BIDDER TO CO	MPLETE:				_		
	CONTRACTORS			•		ruction G.	п ч Ф	
1	CONTRACTORS	LICENSE	NO.	. "WY.Q	00949			
(R CONTR	астф	RS LICEN		TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE	OF	
			APP	LICABLE	LAW			
1	AND REGULATION	DNS, AN	D TH OTAT	E INFORM ION" ISS	ATION PE UED BY T	THE PURCHASING		
Q	ANY OTHER SO	JRCE, V. E INFORI	ERBA: MATI	L OR WRI ON PROVI	TTEN, WE	ON MANUALS, O HICH CONTRADIC I THE SOURCES ID AND OF NO	TS	
ţ	OR BANKRUPT	CY PRÓTI	ECTE	ON, THIS	CONTRAC	NTRACTOR FILE T IS AUTOMATI WITHOUT FURTH	-	
ļ R	EV 1/2005							
	SIGNED BID	MUST R	NOT:	ICE BMITTED '	TO:			
1								
21		, , SE	EREVE	ASE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	DITIONS		
GNATURE //258)	profile	TAND	a		TELEPHONE	36-1194	DATE 4/2	3/08
The Course		55-04		7.0	1004 E	1 -		E NOTED ABOVE



>EZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

HHR90064

PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER

304-558-0067

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
OPERATIONS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
ON PURCHASE ORDER

DATEPHINI			RMS OF SA	LE.	SHIP	VIA		FOB		FREIGHT TERM	lS .
08/26/:		<u> </u>									
BID OPENING DATE:	(09/25/	<u> 2008 </u>	de conservación	S hossopping and the control of the con-	BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30)PM	
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NU	MBER	ں ا	NIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				1							
	נר <u>ו</u>	E DARTM	ENT C	LE ADM	 INISTRATI	ONT.					
		JRCHAS	4	1		OIN					
		JILDIN	1	[<u> </u>				1		
	20	019 WA	SHING	TON S	TREET, EA	ST					
	CI	HARLES	TON,	WV 2	5305-0130						
									-		,
					ENCE COPY						
					THIS INF				OF		
	THE EN	/ELOPE	OR T	HE BT	TOM YAM	BE CON	SIDERED	:			
ļ	SEALED	BID									
				-							
‡	BUYER:-			R	W/FILE 22						
Ŧ	REQ., NO),:		-HHR	90064 						
1	RTD OPE	ENTNG 1	! D∆TE•	-9/2	5/2008						
) <u></u>			3/2	72000						
‡	BID OPE	ENING '	CIME:	-1:3	PM						
	OT.TA CE	DDOVIT	איםר	מא אוו	JMBER IN (מאפט דייי	דני אוויכי	בינים א היגי			
					NG YOUR B		TO NEC	ESSAKI	ļ		
ſ											ŀ
		304	ماد ما	_ 2002	0			-			
į									1		1
					AME OF PE	RSON TO	CONTAC	Γ			ĺ
}	ONCERN										
		Howa	urd)	Har	our	 -					
					•				İ		
											Ī
			ļ								
		1				ĺ					1
4											
				SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	DITIONS				55500000000000000
GNATURE HAS	1000	1//	11		>	TELEPHONE	<u>Markov kon inglijoodi</u>	<u>,</u> D	ATE Ala	2/00	
TLE 1	aness	FE	Now y	482		304-63			7/05	708	
UWNOK	<u>د</u>		SS-6	ツツスコ	97/)		AD	DRESS CHAN	IGES TO B	E NOTED ABOV	E



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER HHR90064

Ρ	40	àE		े	Š	
		2)			

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER \$04-558**-**0067

Ţ

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES **OPERATIONS** VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED ON PURCHASE ORDER

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE VENDOR DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

RFQ COPY

08/26/	2008									
BID OPENING DATE:		09/25/2	2008				BID	OPE	NING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE		TITY	UOP	CAT NO		ITEM NUI			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	OF	RFQ	HHR90	064	***** TOTAL:	\$26,950.00
;										
							;			
į										
		ļ								
								4		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				SEE REVE	RSE SID		RMS AND CON	DITION		
GNATURE	ars	4	Har	pa		Т	ELEPHONE 304-6	36	-1194 DATE 9/	23/08

55-6482970

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center. Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio and having its principal office in Westfield Center Medina County Ohio do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

JAMES W WALLACE, DEANNA D ARMENTROUT, MICHAEL A CVECHKO CINDEE J CAMPBELL, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of ELKINS and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead to execute acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds recognizances undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship.

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached " (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their **Senior Executive** and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this **10th** day of **AUGUST** A D . **2006**

Corporate Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina ss:





WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Frank Kruga

By: A Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 10th day of AUGUST A D., 2006, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals: that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

ss:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public

My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center Ohio, this 23rd ay of

Sept. 2008





Frank A. Carrino, Secretary Aviso Secretary

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated

Vendor's Name: Tride H. Construction	n Company
Authorized Signature: Howard / / / A	Me Date: 9/23/08

Agency		1.0
REQ P O#	HHR90064	10

BID BÓND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, T	hat we, the undersigned, Howard H. Harper dba: Triple H.
ntruction Beverly Wes	t Virginia, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insuranc
	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of OH
	f Westfield Centers Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5%	of Bid (\$) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind	d ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns
The Condition of the above obligation is such	that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposa	il, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Equipment and anything i	ncidental to ensure demolition, removal
and disposal of an incin	erator at William R Sharpe Jr. Hospital.
NOWTHEREGORE	
NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Prir hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, there	ncipal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached be required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the in this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full bid that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, stated
The Surety, for the value received, hereby sti way impaired or affected by any extension of the time waive notice of any such extension.	ipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Sure	ty have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereur	nto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
23 day of <u>September</u> , 20 08	·
Principal Corporate Seal	Howard H. Harper dba: Triple H Construction (Name of Principal) By Choward H Mayor (Must be President or Vice President)
	-Owner- (Title)
County Cornerate Seel	Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)
	cinder of Lampbell
	Attorney-in-Fact //

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.